

This form must be read and completed prior to participating in PCT NERF Chaos events.

I wish to participate in a PCT NERF Chaos event and in signing this document I agree that the below information is correct. I consent and understand all of the following conditions and hereby and forever discharge from any claims and liabilities whatsoever without limitation that I may have against Plan C Training or PCT NERF Chaos, including staff, volunteers, or employees and the owners of the property on which the events are held and any other players who might injure me however arising. I consent and fully understand:

- That the events are physically and mentally intense and may require extreme exertion to play.
- Participants are both physically and mentally fit enough to participate in PCT NERF Chaos.
- The possibility of injury to participants and others exists.
- That indoor activities carry the danger of trips, slips, falling over and other common physical injuries or hazards.
- That eye protection and grip socks are to be worn at all times within the gaming area.
- I understand PCT NERF Chaos can accept no liability whatsoever for damage to participant's NERF guns no matter how said damage arises.
- Participants must always follow the instructions of PCT NERF Chaos staff and volunteers.
- Participants must not climb on any of the equipment within the gaming arena.
- I understand that PCT NERF Chaos may not always provide direct supervision of participants when taking part in the activity.
- Participants will remove all jewellery, as well as any sharp or valuable objects (including, but not limited to, keys, mobile phones, money, etc.) from their pockets before participating in the activity.
- Participants will not eat or drink whilst participating in the activity.
- Participants must not consume any alcohol or drugs prior to the session.
- I understand that failing to comply with any rules stated verbally as well as written documents will result in ejection from the activity without refund.

Please turn over...

- I understand PCT NERF Chaos has the right to refuse entry to anyone for any reason, to ban participants, or to eject participants during the event (although under 18s will be kept on the premises until their parent/guardian has been contacted and arrived to collect them).
- I give my permission for Plan C Training to use any pictures and videos I may appear in for their use in advertising or other means.
- Participants must not enter the premises if they are displaying any symptoms of COVID-19, or
 if they have tested positive for COVID-19 in the past 7 days, or if any member of their
 household has tested positive for COVID-19 in the past 14 days.
- Participation may include possible exposure to and illness from infectious diseases (for example but not limited to COVID-19). While particular rules and personal discipline may reduce this risk, the risk of serious illness and death does exist. I knowingly and freely assume all such risks, both known and unknown and assume full responsibility for my participation.

By signing this waiver, I assume any risk, and take full responsibility and waive any claims of participant's personal injury, death or damage to personal property associated with PCT NERF Chaos activities and events organized by Plan C Training. Furthermore, I understand and confirm that by signing this waiver I have given up considerable future legal rights against Plan C Training or PCT NERF Chaos, including staff, volunteers, or employees and the owners of the property on which the events are held and any other players who might injure me however arising. I have signed this Agreement freely, voluntarily, and under no duress. My signature is proof of my intention to execute a complete and unconditional waiver and release of all liability to the full extent of the law.

First name of participant	Surname	Date of birth

Signed (by parent/guardian if under 18)	Print name	Date signed